Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on December 10, 2024

Booking Date

12/09/24

12/09/24
12/09/24
12/09/24

12/09/24
12/09/24
12/09/24

12/09/24

12/09/24

12/09/24
12/09/24

12/09/24
12/09/24
12/09/24

12/09/24

12/09/24

12/09/24

Name

ALLEN, BRANDASCIOUS CHERRON
BRE'TOSHA

BOWERS, QUINCEY DAVID
BROWN, RANDEL DEAN

BURMESTER, JAIMAL SHARIF
OCHIENG

COFER, JAMIE JAKIA
COOPER, ROBERT ALONZE JR

CORONA-OROZCO, WENCESLAO
CORONA
DUFFEY, STEVEN LEE

ELLISON, MIKAYLE BRISHELL

FLEMING, THOMAS LLOYD
FONTENOT, AMBER JEAN

GARCIA, VINCENTE
MILLS, SHANNON LAMAR
NELSON, ARIONNA SHAILYNN

OWEN, ROBERT WESLEY

PRYOR, DE'JUAN MONTREAL

REED, CHEZ RENALDO

Charges
16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Sentenced

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic

Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

40-5-20(a) - License required

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

999.999 - Sentenced
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
16-11-39.2(b)(5) - Unlawful conduct during 9-1-1 call

16-5-70(b) - Cruelty to children -Causes Excessive Physical or Mental
Pain-1st Degree (F)

16-11-41 - Public Drunkenness
16-11-37 - Terroristic Threats and Acts - Felony

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance

Address

302 RAGLAND ST, LAGRANGE, GA 30241

2001 STONEWOOD DR, LITHIA SPGS, GA 30122
360 BETSY AVENUE, ATLANTA, GA 30310

2295 VALLEY CREEK DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

4631 LEGACY SQ, ATLANTA, GA 30349
7020 GRINDER DR, AUSTELL, GA 30168

940 FACTORY SHOALS RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

5656 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS RD,
AUSTELL, GA 30106

7646 LEVEN DR, WINSTON, GA 30187
4821 MOUNT ZION RD, CARROLLTON, GA 30117

157 CLUBHOUSE CIR, IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401
4801 STANWAY AVE, ACWORTH, GA 30102

1905 RIVERSIDE PKWY APT 302,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

42 Oak Ridge Road, Temple, GA 30179

1601 OLD CONCORD RD SE, MARIETTA, GA
30060

1100 N BLAIRS BRIDGE RD, AUSTELL, GA 30168

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

12/09/24

12/09/24
12/09/24

12/09/24

Name

ROBINSON, MICHELLE MONIQUE

TRIMIAR, CONNER ALEXANDER
WILLIAMS, BRYAN MICHAEL

WINDSOR, WILLIAM JOSEPH

Total Records: 21

Charges

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

999.999 - Production Order

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance

40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs

40-6-391(a)(1-5) - Drivers with ability impaired by alcohol, drugs, or toxic
vapor

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

Address

259 RICHARDSON STREET, ALTANTA, GA 30312

1277 OAK STREET, ATLANTA, GA 30310

2780 RHETT BUTLER DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

4311 SHORT STREET, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

Page 2 of 2



