

## **Douglas County Sheriff's Office**

## **Tim Pounds, Sheriff**

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel*  8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on December 10, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
12/09/24	ALLEN, BRANDASCIOUS CHERRON BRE'TOSHA	16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F)	302 RAGLAND ST, LAGRANGE, GA 30241
12/09/24	BOWERS, QUINCEY DAVID	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	2001 STONEWOOD DR, LITHIA SPGS, GA 30122
12/09/24	BROWN, RANDEL DEAN	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	360 BETSY AVENUE, ATLANTA, GA 30310
12/09/24	BURMESTER, JAIMAL SHARIF OCHIENG	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	2295 VALLEY CREEK DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
12/09/24	COFER, JAMIE JAKIA	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	4631 LEGACY SQ, ATLANTA, GA 30349
12/09/24	COOPER, ROBERT ALONZE JR	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	7020 GRINDER DR, AUSTELL, GA 30168
12/09/24	CORONA-OROZCO, WENCESLAO CORONA	999.999 - Sentenced	940 FACTORY SHOALS RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
12/09/24	DUFFEY, STEVEN LEE	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	5656 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS RD, AUSTELL, GA 30106
12/09/24	ELLISON, MIKAYLE BRISHELL	40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 40-5-20(a) - License required 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	
12/09/24	FLEMING, THOMAS LLOYD	999.999 - Sentenced	7646 LEVEN DR, WINSTON, GA 30187
12/09/24	FONTENOT, AMBER JEAN	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	4821 MOUNT ZION RD, CARROLLTON, GA 30117
12/09/24	GARCIA, VINCENTE	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	157 CLUBHOUSE CIR, IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401
12/09/24	MILLS, SHANNON LAMAR	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	4801 STANWAY AVE, ACWORTH, GA 30102
12/09/24	NELSON, ARIONNA SHAILYNN	16-11-39.2(b)(5) - Unlawful conduct during 9-1-1 call	1905 RIVERSIDE PKWY APT 302, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/09/24	OWEN, ROBERT WESLEY	16-5-70(b) - Cruelty to children -Causes Excessive Physical or Mental Pain-1st Degree (F)	42 Oak Ridge Road, Temple, GA 30179
12/09/24	PRYOR, DE'JUAN MONTREAL	16-11-41 - Public Drunkenness 16-11-37 - Terroristic Threats and Acts - Felony	1601 OLD CONCORD RD SE, MARIETTA, GA 30060
12/09/24	REED, CHEZ RENALDO	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance	1100 N BLAIRS BRIDGE RD, AUSTELL, GA 30168

<b>Booking Date</b>	Name	Charges	Address
12/09/24	ROBINSON, MICHELLE MONIQUE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	259 RICHARDSON STREET, ALTANTA, GA 30312
12/09/24	TRIMIAR, CONNER ALEXANDER	999.999 - Production Order	1277 OAK STREET, ATLANTA, GA 30310
12/09/24	WILLIAMS, BRYAN MICHAEL	40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance 40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs 40-6-391(a)(1-5) - Drivers with ability impaired by alcohol, drugs, or toxic vapor 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	2780 RHETT BUTLER DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/09/24	WINDSOR, WILLIAM JOSEPH	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	4311 SHORT STREET, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

**Total Records: 21**